within the capital programme.

ii. elsewhere within the “Normal Business Risk” sensitivity analysis. By way

of example, the potential losses from income and expenditure budgets i.e.
Reduced Income and service demand, such as Homelessness, Council Tax
Support Scheme, and ICT.

Consequently, no further sensitivity in respect of CV19 of the high-inflationary
environment have been applied as this could effectively represent a double count.

6 Sensitivity of the 2023/24 Budget and Reserves

6.1 Considering the risks noted above and the stated budget assumptions, the

accumulated total “cash” risk is £4.6m. However, it is highly unlikely that all these risks
will occur at the same time, so it is fair to apply “sensitivity” to each risk and then model
the likelihood of occurrence. Table 8 shows this detailed analysis and in summary the

additional pressure within 2023/24, based on the likelihood of occurrence, is as
follows:

• Pessimistic view, additional pressure of £2m

• Middle-View, additional pressure of £1.9m

• Optimistic View, additional pressure of £673k

Costs Included in

2023/24 Budget

Risk

+/- Cost

£000 £000 Factor £000 Factor £000 Factor £000

1,244 Savings not achieved. 30% 373 0.5 187 0.4 149 0.1 37

Pay (incl other pay related costs) 10,128 Pay increase from 1.75% to 2.75% 1% 101 0.6 61 0.3 30 0.1 10

Business Rates (HDC Payable) 395 Business Rates vary due to change

in liability etc.

5% 20 0.6 12 0.2 4 0.2 4

Reduced Income Fees & Charges, Sales and Rents

(including £500k for Car Parking Fees

& Charges)

10,100 Reduction in income. 20% 2,020 0.4 808 0.5 1,010 0.1 202

Grants 2,700 2023/24 grants reducing more that

expected in future years.

10% 270 0.3 81 0.4 108 0.3 81

NDR (Difference between Safety Net

and Budgeted Receipts)

100 Reduced NDR receipts. 10% 10 0.6 6 0.3 3 0.1 1

S.31 Grant 4,311 Reduced s.31 grant 10% 431 0.6 259 0.3 129 0.1 43

Collection Fund NDR (Surplus)/Deficit 1,330 Collection Fund Surplus less than

expected.

15% 200 0.6 120 0.3 60 0.1 20

Failure of Borrower 205 Potential cost of borrowing from

PWLB.

100% 205 0.2 41 0.5 103 0.3 62

Emergency 150 Immediate use of funds in the

event of a local emergency.

50% 75 0.2 15 0.5 38 0.3 23

Utilities Property Costs 253 Cost of Utility Bills at HDC

premises.

15% 38 0.3 11 0.6 23 0.1 4

Property Maintenance and

Enhancement

952 Estate property

enhancement/development.

20% 190 0.8 152 0.1 19 0.1 19

Homelessness 492 Increase in demand. 10% 49 0.4 20 0.5 25 0.1 5

ICT 580 Additional service requirement. 10% 58 0.8 46 0.1 6 0.1 6

Council Tax Support 3,200 Increase in demand. 10% 320 0.4 128 0.3 96 0.3 96

203 Council Tax income foregone for

not increasing to the maximum

100% 203 0.2 41 0.5 102 0.3 61

4,563 1,987 1,904 673

Government Grant

Loss of Council Tax due to Freezing compared to the Core

Spending Power assumption of a maximum increase

(2.99%)

Increased Demand

of Services

Risk Determinant

Underachievement of Net  Savings & Additional Income

Inflation

Table 8Sensitivity of Risks to 2023/24 Budget & Funding Options

Total Sensitivity

Sensitivity Impact

Pessimistic Middle-Way Optimistic

Likelihood of Occurrence

Property Related

7 Sensitivity of Reserves and the Impact over the Budget/MTFS (2023/24 to
2027/28)

7.1 There is no statutory minimum level of reserves; however, as noted elsewhere,